Is there any charge for Application? 

Application charge is Rs. 750/- (Seven Hundred Fifty rupees only) per Application. 

For Example, If you have applied for B.Com. Morning Session & B.Com. Evening session, or BBA & B.A. 

English your application charges to be paid is Rs. 1,500/- (One thousand five hundred rupees only). 

So for every application you do, you have to pay Rs.750/- in order to make it a Valid Application. 

Application without the Payment of Application fees shall not be considered for the Merit List. 

10. The subject in which I want admission is not shown in course selection list while applying.